
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  

S5
Dundalk

Welcome To Dundalk Stadium S5 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €295

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4
T2 S5 S3
T3 S5 S1
T4 S5 S1
T5 S5 S1
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.87]
TR: Francis Murray[21.87-DLK] 5 1 11Mrs.Kathleen Murray (Co.Westmeath) If.B.(Dromana Bucko-Date Due).Jul'22JESTING ASIDE TPW €615

May 2'25 69 325R    S4 T6 0.00 54 3rd 6.5L SlAw,Crd 1 17.69 Sand 2/1 NWBHawkfield Tiptoe 18.14
Apr 12'25 69 400R    S3 T4 0.00 66 6th 5.75L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 21.68 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 22.09
Mar 21'25 70 400R    S4 T2 7.38 5th 21.0L Crd 1,MvdOff 21.55 Sand DLK Graigues Gem 23.02
Mar 15'25 71 400R    S6 T1 7.44 11 1st 2.5L Ld 1,RnOn 21.87 Sand DLK Essex Ruler *21.87
Nov 9'24 70 525R    ON2 T5 3.46 2222 2nd 6L A 2nd,RnOn 29.41 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.73

Blue

2 [22.00]
TR: Jamie Slevin[22.00-DLK] 16 1 54Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Our Ginger Rose).Mar'23DUCHESS ROSE TPW €885

Apr 18'25 52 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2256 6th 13.25L/n Bmp 2,Blk 3 29.27 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 30.22
Mar 28'25 51 525R    A5 T1 2.57 2nd 0.75L LckEP,FinWl 29.48 Sand DLK Tullymurry Go On 29.53
Feb 2'25 51 525R    A4 T1 3.51 3333 2nd hd EvAw,AHand 29.91 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRBawn Weaver 29.32
Oct 26'24 54 525R    A4 T3 3.51 2233 1st 0.5L EvCh,LdNrL 29.76 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallyfore Magic *29.26
Oct 5'24 53 400R    S5 T4 7.40 43 3rd 4.5L EP,ChlRu 21.69 Sand DLK Peregrine Messi 22.00

White

3 [21.58]
TR: Owner[21.58-DLK] 29 4 31Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Daithis Vickie).Dec'21CARNWOOD CASHOUT TPW €910

Apr 26'25 62 400R    S4 T1 7.68 66 6th 10.00L SlAw,Outp 21.56 Sand DLK Courtney Club 22.26
Apr 19'25 63 400R    S4 T1 0.00 34 4th 6.25L Crd 1,Ck 21.42 Sand DLK Matts Meraki 21.86
Sep 13'24 59 400R    S4 T4 7.18 12 1st 2L Ld 1,CmAg 21.58 Sand DLK Courty Magic *21.58
Jun 28'24 60 400R    S4 T2 7.26 11 1st 2.25L 21.71 Sand DLK Dreenan Sal *21.71
Jun 7'24 59 400R    S6 T4 7.20 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 21.84 Sand DLK Courtlough Lucy *21.84

Black

4 [21.77]
TR: Owner[21.55-MGR] 37 2 811Georgina Horan (Kilmessan Meath) Mdkbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Curtistown Annie).Jan'21CURTISTOWN BRID TPW €1,520

May 3'25 62 400R    S4 T4 7.70 32 3rd 1.50L Chl 2,ChlRi 22.14 Sand DLK Caraban Cashout 22.24
Apr 26'25 62 400R    S4 T4 7.23 22 3rd 5.50L ChlRu,Bmp 2 21.56 Sand DLK Courtney Club 21.94
Mar 29'25 62 400R    S3 T4 7.23 11 2nd 1.25L Ld 1,HdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Ollie Mac 21.77
Aug 17'24 60 400R    S3 T3 7.02 11 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,AHandy 21.72 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRBlueview Sugger 21.55
Sep 9'23 59 400R    S4 T4 7.12 11 1st sh LdRu,HldOn 21.82 -.20 Slow 5/4f MGRBuzzbomb *21.62

Orange

5 [22.03]
TR: Paul Whyte[22.03-DLK] 33 4 52Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moyola Criostail).May'22MOYOLA WOJTEC TPW €510

May 17'2 75 325R    S5 T6 0.00 64 4th 4.75L/sh LckEP,W 17.98 Sand 6/1 LFD Townsend Swift 18.32
May 10'2 75 400R    S4 T5 7.37 66 6th 5.0L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 21.66 Sand DLK Sweetie Time 22.03
Jun 23'24 77 325R    S1 T4 0.00 65 3rd 1.00L SlAw,RnOn 17.87 Sand 4/1 LFD Crinkill Joker 17.94
Apr 14'24 75 325R    S2 T5 4.29 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.64 Sand 4/1 LFD Promises To Keep *17.64
Mar 10'24 77 325R    S5 T4 4.42 23 1st 0.5L FAw,LdRi 17.99 Sand 3/1 LFD Drumnafern Sonic *17.99

Stripes

6 [21.91]
TR: Owner[21.91-DLK] 5 0 10Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23SURPRISE GAINED TPW €40

May 2'25 74 400R    S5 T5 7.51 66 6th 5.25L/hd/VSlaw,A 6th 21.52 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks 21.91
Apr 18'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5th 13.25L CrdStt,Bmp 2 29.27 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 30.20
Apr 12'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 4232 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Chl 3 29.14 Sand DLK Pippas Baby 29.59
Apr 5'25 72 400R    S5 T4 7.46 55 5th 4.25L/sh SlAw,RnOn 21.68 Sand DLK Mad For Action 21.99
Jan 31'25 72 400R    ON2 T4 7.46 66 6th 11.25L Outp,NvShw 21.53 Sand DLK Dashaway Daisy 22.32

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  

S4
Dundalk

Bet Into Shelbourne Park S4 400

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €310

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4
T2 S4 S4
T3 S4 S4
T4 S4 S4
T5 S4 S4
T6 S4 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.77]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[21.77-DLK] 1 0 01Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) If.B.(Blame The Game-Aayamza Dream).Jul'23TWISTABLINDEYE TPW €55

Apr 16'25 68 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.29 -.10 Slow KKY *17.19
Feb 15'25 66 400R    ON2 T6 7.35 22 2nd 2.75L Chl1/2,ClrRn 21.58 Sand DLK Instrumentalist 21.77
Feb 1'25 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 29.88 -.20 Slow SPK Seasonal *29.68
Jan 16'25 68 400T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 22.35 Sand DLK Betweenthe Lines *22.35

Blue

2 [21.92]Late-Stackemup Ryan

TR: Owner[21.92-DLK] 4 0 11Cathal Connolly/Sean Keenan (Dundalk) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Dashgrove Simba).Oct'23CORBRACK RYAN TPW €340

May 10'2 77 400R    S4 T2 7.49 33 4th 3.5L/nk SlAw,RnOn 21.66 Sand DLK Sweetie Time 21.92
Apr 11'25 78 525R    ON3 T1 3.44 1111 3rd 2.5L Ld 1,FdRi 29.38 Sand 3/1 CRK Glideaway Fever 29.55
Apr 4'25 78 525R    ON3 T1 3.44 1111 2nd 2.50L Ld 1,EvCh 29.22+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Glideaway Fever 29.49
Mar 27'25 78 525R    ON3 T1 3.36 2113 4th 3.50L Ld 2,RnOn 29.56+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Pennylane Shooka 30.00
Feb 26'25 77 300T    T1 0.00 1st 6.5L RL 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Stackemup Polly *17.03

White

3 [21.83]Late-Newinn Rolo

TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[21.83-DLK] 2 0 00Mr.Javier Jarne (Zaragoza Spain) Ibk.D.(Newinn Session-Yahoo Hannah).Jan'24CHRISTOPOULOS TPW €40

May 17'2 75 400R    ON1 T5 7.54 66 6th 8.50L/sh Outp,NvShw 21.23 Sand DLK Crafty Santino 21.83
May 10'2 75 400R    ON1 T4 7.41 55 5th 13.25L Bmp 1,Outp 21.04 Sand DLK Magical Luka 21.97
Apr 17'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 29.85 Sand DLK Totoro *29.85
Mar 7'25 75 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 16.49 Sand CMLUntold Sterling 16.84

Black

4 [21.88]
TR: Owner[21.88-DLK] 1 0 00Michael Byrne (Beaumont Dublin) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Eala).Oct'23CATUNDA FAYE

May 10'2 67 400R    ON1 T5 7.63 66 6th 9.00L ImpRu,Outp 21.25 Sand DLK Crafty Santino 21.88
Apr 17'25 67 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 19.10 Sand SPK Catunda Flo *19.10
Mar 13'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 29.80 Sand SPK Catunda Nemo *29.80
Feb 28'25 69 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 19.72 Sand SPK Catunda Missy 19.86

Orange

5
TR: Owner 14 2 31Mrs Emma Hall (Co.Antrim) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23WEE BABS TPW €285

May 17'2 58 525R    A6 T6 2.61 2221 1st 3.75L ChlBS,Ld 4 29.32 Sand DLK Southside Magic *29.32
Apr 12'25 57 525R    A5 T6 0.00 3444 4th 7.00L Blk 2,RnOn 29.14 Sand DLK Pippas Baby 29.63
Mar 15'25 57 525R    A5 T6 16.90 4th 5.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.05+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Bowadis Raven 29.63
Nov 23'24 59 335R    S5 T3 6.90 1st 2.5L Ld 2,Fin 18.42+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Aggie Who *18.52
Sep 28'24 59 335R    ON2 T3 6.83 2nd 1.00L ChlRu,RnOn 18.25+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Killinick Rebel 18.42

Stripes

6 [21.79]
TR: Owner[21.79-DLK] 4 0 00Mr.Michael Burke (Oakwood Armagh) Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23MALARKY

May 16'2 79 400R    S3 T5 7.38 34 4th 5.0L Chl 1,Crd 1 21.47 Sand DLK Da Motor Man 21.82
May 2'25 79 400R    S3 T6 7.32 35 5th 12.25L ChlRu,BBlk 1 21.31 Sand DLK Glenfinnan 22.17
Apr 3'25 79 400T    T5 7.60 Solo 21.79 Sand DLK *21.79
Nov 1'24 76 400R    S8 T6 7.67 55 5th 21.75L VSlaw,FcdCk 21.74 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 23.26
Sep 28'24 79 400R    ON2 T6 7.83 32 5th 7.75L/sh SlAw,BlkRi 22.17 Sand DLK Lady Darwin 22.72

Sectional Time:First preference Res: DE

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A4
Dundalk

Try The Trio A4 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 23 5 42Mr.Harold McCartney (Lurgan Craigavon) If.B.(Ballymac Best-Glasmeen Gem).Oct'22GLASMEEN RUBY TPW €2,005

May 10'2 59 525R    A3 T1 2.64 1122 2nd sh SlAw,LdBS 29.45 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.46
May 2'25 59 525R    A3 T1 2.74 5555 3rd 6.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.82 Sand DLK Doublezero El Eh 29.29
Dec 14'24 57 525R    A4 T1 2.56 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.03 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel *29.03
Sep 21'24 57 525R    A3 T2 2.58 1111 2nd nk Dsp 1,Ld 2 29.13 Sand DLK Hannahs Pride 29.15
Sep 14'24 57 525R    A5 T1 0.00 1st sh Chl 3,Ld 4 29.13 Sand DLK Lilys Shadow *29.13

Blue

2 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-DLK] 51 8 49Michael Doyle/Thomas Butterly (Drogheda) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Dreamer).Nov'21HIGHVIEW QUALITY TPW €3,310

May 16'2 64 525R    A4 T1 2.60 2345 5th 3L/sh/nk Chl 2,ClrRn 29.38 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.62
May 1'25 65 400T    T1 7.58 Solo 22.11 Sand DLK *22.11
Feb 21'25 64 525R    A3 T1 2.62 2223 2nd sh SlAw,ChlRi 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.10
Feb 15'25 64 525R    A4 T1 2.63 1121 1st sh Ld 1,CmAg 29.22 Sand DLK Shelone Trish *29.22
Jan 20'24 63 525R    A4 T6 2.61 2222 1st 1L Bmp 1,LdRi 29.35 -.20 Slow DLK Bling Bling Zoe *29.15

White

3 [28.89]Late-Rebel Bay

TR: Martin Lanney[28.89-DLK] 38 7 93The-Loyal-Royals-Syn (Bohermeen) If.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Alls Well).Oct'21UNANIMOUS KODI TPW €4,880

May 15'2 76 550R    A4 T3 3.54 3666 6th 11.75L BlkRu,FcdCk 30.46 Sand 6/1 SPK Decent Proposal 31.28
May 1'25 75 525R    A2 T4 2.13 6666 6th 6.75L/dis KO 1,Fin 28.95 Sand 6/1 SPK Jacktavern Tiger
Apr 26'25 75 525R    A3 T2 2.61 2334 4th 5.25L/nk Bmp 2,ChlBS 28.76 Sand DLK Stefans Goal 29.15
Apr 20'24 79 525R    A4 T1 2.54 2211 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 28.89 Sand DLK Godfrey *28.89
Jul 7'23 80 525R    A5 T3 3.50 3311 1st 4L EvAw,Ld 3 29.08 Sand 2/1 CRK Mylane Curly *29.08

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[29.16-DLK] 16 2 23Mr.Brendan Mullan (Newry Down) Ifw.D.(Explosive Boy-Union St Blues).Oct'22EGLISH BOY TPW €970

May 16'2 69 525R    A3 T2 2.65 2222 2nd 0.75L A 2nd,FinWl 29.22 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.27
May 3'25 69 525R    A4 T3 2.40 2222 2nd 4.75L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.84 Sand DLK Blackstone Drama 29.17
Feb 14'25 69 525R    A3 T3 2.60 2222 2nd 5L A 2nd,RnOn 28.92 Sand DLK Snazzy Hawk 29.27
Feb 7'25 69 525R    A3 T2 2.53 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.16 Sand DLK Abbeyville Hyde *29.16
Jan 31'25 69 525R    A6 T2 2.56 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.21 Sand DLK No Better Man *29.21

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Jamie Slevin[29.15-DLK] 16 3 24Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Our Ginger Rose).Mar'23TUMBLE BUMBLE TPW €1,095

May 16'2 67 525R    A3 T5 2.81 4444 4th 6.50L VSlaw,RnOn 29.22 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.67
May 9'25 65 525R    A3 T6 2.61 3333 3rd 11.25L EvAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 29.55
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.55 1122 1st 5.75L Ld 1,DH 29.16 Sand DLK Tullymurry Go On *29.16
Feb 21'25 68 525R    A3 T4 2.58 3332 3rd 0.75L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.15
Jan 17'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.49 3332 1st sh Chl 4,LdNrL 29.93 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLahinch Molly *29.43

Stripes

6 [28.61]
TR: Owner[28.61-DLK] 46 9 1214Jack McVeigh (Belfast Antrim) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Tyrur Kerri).Nov'20LADY JO ANN TPW €1,845

May 3'25 68 525R    A3 T6 2.66 4454 3rd 1.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Snow 29.21
Apr 19'25 68 525R    A2 T6 0.00 4445 3rd 8.5L Bmp 2,Blk 3 28.79 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny 29.38
Feb 2'24 67 525R    A2 T5 2.59 3221 1st 2.75L Ld 4,FinWl 28.61 Sand DLK Drumcove Rozy *28.61
May 13'2 67 575R    A2 T6 0.00 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 31.40 Sand DLK Around The Bay *31.40
Mar 18'23 67 525R    A1 T5 16.52 1st 2.5L FAw,Chl 3 28.53+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Rossmore Sparky *28.73

Sectional Time:First preference Res: FG

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

The View Restaurant A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[29.08-DLK] 61 9 138Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Hannah Pearl).Jun'21TAHINA JORDAN TPW €3,678

May 10'2 72 525R    A2 T1 2.56 3353 4th 8.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.82 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry 29.38
May 3'25 72 525R    A2 T4 2.59 2223 4th 6.25L Chl 2,ChlBS 28.81 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat 29.25
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A3 T3 2.55 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.09 Sand DLK Highview Quality *29.09
Oct 4'24 72 525R    A4 T2 0.00 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 29.09 Sand DLK Pats Sunset *29.09
Sep 29'23 73 525R    A4 T1 2.58 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.13 Sand DLK Lisnastrane Blue *29.13

Blue

2 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-DLK] 25 3 65Laura Caldwell/Harry Caldwell (Belfast Ant Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lemon Moll).Oct'22STYLISHLY SAVVY TPW €1,635

May 9'25 68 525R    A3 T2 2.70 3344 4th 7.00L/nk Crd 1,Blk 2 28.81 Sand DLK Takatuka 29.32
May 2'25 69 525R    A3 T2 2.59 1122 2nd 2L Ld 1,RnOn 28.89 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.03
Mar 29'25 69 525R    A3 T4 2.59 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Funny Shorts *29.08
Nov 29'24 69 525R    A5 T4 2.66 1st nk ChlRi,LdNrL 28.93 Sand DLK Any News Mary *28.93
Aug 2'24 68 525R    A6 T2 2.63 4411 1st 1.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.40 Sand DLK Brand New Day *29.40

White

3 [28.91]
TR: Martin Lanney[28.91-DLK] 7 1 21Mr.Frank Harkin (Co.Derry) Iwbk.D.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Scarlet).Aug'23WIFFENS GOLD TPW €805

Apr 18'25 74 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3rd 6.50L BmpRu,Crd 1 29.03 Sand DLK Aayamza Legend 29.48
Apr 5'25 73 550R    A2 T4 3.97 3333 5th 9.05L Crd 1,Blk 1 30.15 Sand DLK La Calabaza 30.78
Mar 29'25 73 525R    A2 T1 2.56 3322 2nd 2.5L BmpRu,Chl 4 28.74 Sand DLK Avon Jack 28.91
Feb 14'25 72 525R    ON2 T2 2.57 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand DLK Street Kid *29.06
Feb 7'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 2.67 2222 3rd 0.75L/hd ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.56 Sand DLK Jazzycazza 29.62

Black

4 [29.43]Late-Drumnafren Asuka

TR: Owner[29.43-DLK] 45 2 48Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN ASUKA TPW €1,010

May 2'25 62 525R    A3 T3 2.73 6666 6th 8.50L/hd/Outp,NvShw 28.82 Sand DLK Doublezero El Eh 29.43
Apr 25'25 62 525R    A3 T5 0.00 4445 5th 5.25L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.08 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.47
Apr 11'25 63 400R    S4 T4 0.00 1st 4L EP,ALd 21.61 Sand DLK Courtney Club *21.61
Apr 5'25 63 400R    S5 T2 7.45 44 2nd 1.75L RnOn,FinWl 21.68 Sand DLK Mad For Action 21.80
May 4'24 61 400R    S8 T5 7.34 11 1st 3.25L EvAw,Ld 1 21.84 Sand DLK Bells Meadow *21.84

Orange

5 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 26 5 54Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Mwbk.D.(Jaytee Jerry-Carrow Anna).Nov'21CARROW DIAMOND TPW €2,030

May 10'2 82 525R    A3 T4 2.56 3333 4th 4.5L/sh ChlRu,Blk 2 29.45 Sand DLK Fridays April 29.77
Apr 25'25 81 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3566 6th 21.75L SlAw,BBlk 1 28.85 Sand DLK Gurteen Dec 30.37
Jan 18'25 82 525R    A2 T5 2.69 1112 2nd 3.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.95 Sand DLK Dusty Dan 29.19
Sep 21'24 81 525R    A2 T1 2.51 1133 3rd 5.25L FAw,Ld 1 28.53 Sand DLK Hat Trick Bucko 28.90
Jan 12'24 79 400R    S2 T3 7.29 11 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 21.52 Sand DLK Grove Pat *21.52

Stripes

6 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-DLK] 16 2 53Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Wbkw.D.(Jaytee Yankee-Ballymac Sienna).Aug'22SHELONE YANKEE TPW €825

May 2'25 76 525R    A3 T5 2.67 3333 4th 6.75L/hd Chl 2,RnOn 28.82 Sand DLK Doublezero El Eh 29.30
Apr 18'25 76 400R    S3 T6 0.00 35 3rd 6L Imp 1,Blk 1 21.87 Sand DLK Hilldun Malachi 22.29
Nov 16'24 74 400R    S0 T4 7.33 22 2nd sh AHandy,ChlRi 21.57 Sand DLK Blueview Sugger 21.58
Nov 9'24 74 400R    S1 T6 7.31 22 2nd 1L Chl 2,ChlRi 21.57 Sand DLK Shelone Essie 21.64
Sep 28'24 74 400R    S3 T6 7.27 22 1st nk W 2,LdNrL 21.58 Sand DLK Oisin Mac *21.58

Sectional Time:First preference Res: HIJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
400y/366m

20:50
 Grade  

S2
Dundalk

Racing Every Friday & Saturday Evening S2 400

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €325

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2
T2 S2 S2
T3 S2 S2
T4 S2 S2
T5 S2 S0
T6 S2 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.82]
TR: Owner[21.82-DLK] 8 0 31Mr.Hugh Mallon (Cookstown Tyrone) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Longrange Dawn).Oct'22LONGRANGE COCO TPW €110

May 3'25 61 400R    S2 T4 7.45 55 4th 9.25L LckEP,Imp 1 21.40 Sand DLK Hilldun Malachi 22.05
Apr 17'25 62 400T    T2 7.52 1st 12L 21.82 Sand DLK Longrange Rio *21.82
Nov 1'24 59 525R    A3 T4 2.57 5666 5th 4.25L/sh Crd 1,RnOn 28.71 Sand DLK Shelone Essie 29.02
Sep 21'24 59 525R    A4 T5 2.60 4444 3rd 0.75L/sh Bmp 2,FinWl 29.13 Sand DLK Fridays Arista 29.19
Feb 18'24 59 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 53 3rd 4.25L LckEP,RnOn 17.83 Sand 4/1 LFD Droopys Cynthia 18.13

Blue

2 Late-Crossfield Cloda

TR: Owner 1 1 00Mr.Stephen Townsley (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.B.(Crossfield Dusty-Enable).Apr'23DANIKAS DIAMOND TPW €100

Apr 28'25 64 300T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 16.74 Sand DRY Tuttles Bruno *16.74
Mar 29'25 67 325R    ON1 T3 0.00 11 1st 3.5L FAw,Mid 17.63 Sand 6/4 TRL Baby Dont Dally *17.63
Mar 18'25 67 325T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 17.65 Sand TRL Crossfield Nikki *17.65
Oct 1'24 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L Mid 28.74+.10 Fast TRL Crossfield Nikki *28.84

White

3 [21.68]
TR: Owner[21.68-DLK] 32 3 86Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Coloured Lily).Nov'21MABELS MEMORY TPW €1,390

May 16'2 71 400R    S6 T3 7.23 12 1st hd Ld 1,LdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Drombeg Bailey *21.68
May 10'2 71 400R    S6 T5 7.50 44 4th 12.00L Outp,NvShw 21.45 Sand DLK Workout Plan 22.29
Nov 1'24 66 525R    A5 T1 2.61 1122 2nd 1.25L Ld 1,EvCh 29.40 Sand DLK Blue Valerie 29.49
Aug 17'24 68 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1114 3rd 4.75L FAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand DLK Ashmar Una 29.18
Jul 13'24 68 400R    S5 T2 7.17 12 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 21.74 Sand DLK Shelone Yankee *21.74

Black

4 [21.69]
TR: Owner[21.69-DLK] 10 1 12Mr.Michael Cunningham (Drogheda Louth) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Drombeg Khalesi).Apr'23DROMBEG BAILEY TPW €340

May 16'2 69 400R    S6 T5 7.37 21 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Mabels Memory 21.69
Apr 10'25 70 350R    S6 T3 0.00 32 5th 8.25L EvAw,Blk 2 19.37 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Croaghill Archie 19.90
Feb 1'25 70 350R    S7 T5 0.00 21 1st 2.5L Ld 2,drclr 19.53 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Doublezero El Eh *19.48
Jan 17'25 70 350R    S7 T4 0.00 22 3rd 7.5L Chl 1,EvCh 19.53 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Colossal Trilogy 20.00
Nov 22'24 71 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 19.82 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Colossal Trilogy 19.79

Orange

5 [21.51]Late-Cillys Best

TR: Owner[21.51-DLK] 31 6 210Mr.Niall Arthur (Carrickmacross) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymurphy Nia).Sep'22LISCARNAN FLYER TPW €1,553

May 2'25 72 400R    S2 T5 7.18 13 5th 15.75L DspLd,BBlk 1 21.56 Sand DLK Stefans Fathead 22.66
Apr 25'25 72 400R    S3 T5 0.00 11 1st 3.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.60 Sand DLK Sling Your Hook *21.60
Feb 15'25 72 400R    S1 T6 7.28 22 2nd 3.25L FAw,RnOn 21.34 Sand DLK Moneypoint Wiljo 21.57
Nov 30'24 69 400R    S0 T5 7.22 22 2nd 2.5L EP,HdNrL 21.34 Sand DLK Shelone Fawn 21.51
Oct 19'24 69 335R    S1 T6 6.59 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 17.96+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Restless Rodger *18.06

Stripes

6 [21.68]
TR: Owner[21.68-DLK] 19 3 44Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Wbe.D.(Our Surprise-Carrow Anna).Jul'22CONORS BRUNO TPW €1,935

Apr 25'25 74 525R    A3 T6 0.00 6655 5th 16.00L SlAw,Blk 1 28.85 Sand DLK Gurteen Dec 29.97
Apr 17'25 73 400T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 22.03 Sand DLK Quare Note 22.10
Nov 22'24 74 525R    A3 T5 1.06 5442 2nd 3L Blk 1,FinWl 28.67+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBFreffans Bond 29.08
Oct 25'24 73 525R    A3 T6 2.65 5555 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Ocean Mini *29.13
May 4'24 74 400R    S6 T4 7.50 42 1st 2.5L ChlRi,FinWl 21.68 Sand DLK July Johnson *21.68

Sectional Time:First preference Res: KLMN

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A0
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.73]
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[28.73-DLK] 42 9 35Brendan Mullan/Mrs.Eithne Mullan (Newry Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Miss Go Early).May'22FRISKY RUBY TPW €3,955

May 10'2 56 525R    A2 T2 2.51 5666 6th 14.50L EvAw,BBlk 1 28.65 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat 29.66
May 3'25 56 525R    A2 T1 2.59 4444 4th 4.75L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.21 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry 29.54
Feb 7'25 56 525R    A2 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2.25L Ld 1,FinWl 28.73 Sand DLK Shelone Hannah *28.73
Jan 31'25 56 525R    A2 T4 2.62 3211 1st 3L Imp 2,Ld 3 28.85 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena *28.85
Oct 26'24 55 525R    A1 T1 0.00 1st 4.25L EP,ALd 28.85 Sand DLK Broadway Shay *28.85

Blue

2 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-DLK] 7 0 21Declan Byrne/Master Joey Byrne (Dundalk) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Dryland Sally).May'23DRYLAND ROXY TPW €235

May 9'25 69 525R    A3 T3 2.74 5633 3rd 6.25L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.81 Sand DLK Takatuka 29.27
May 2'25 68 525R    A3 T1 2.66 3334 3rd 3.75L Chl 2,ChlBS 28.89 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.15
Apr 25'25 68 525R    A3 T2 0.00 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.93 Sand DLK Drogon 28.94
Apr 4'25 69 525R    A3 T5 2.31 6666 6th 11.0L BmpSt,NvSh 28.53+.20 Fast 8/1 SPK Da Bold Rose 29.50
Mar 15'25 67 400R    ON1 T2 7.38 34 4th 7.75L/hd EvAw,Outp 21.33 Sand DLK Gem Friendly 21.88

White

3 [29.13]Late-Ashmore Toby

TR: Owner[28.90-SPK] 32 4 86Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Azzabi).Mar'22BALLYHOE TOBY TPW €2,695

May 10'2 79 400T    T2 7.42 Solo 21.69 Sand DLK *21.69
Jan 11'25 75 525R    A3 T1 2.63 4444 4th 9.50L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.56 Sand DLK Tahina Snow 30.22
Oct 11'24 77 525R    A3 T4 4.39 4443 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.26 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Long Senorita *29.06
Jul 12'24 79 600R    A2 T4 6.10 1111 1st 0.75L 32.65 Sand 6/4 SPK Daring Rocky *32.65
Jul 5'24 79 525R    A3 T2 2.22 5442 1st 3L StyWl,LdRi 28.95 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Coaster *28.95

Black

4 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-DLK] 49 9 75Mr.Denis McArdle (Kilcurry Dundalk) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Urban Fashion).Mar'21CALETA WILLOWS TPW €3,400

Apr 18'25 71 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1155 5th 8.75L Ld 1,Fd 29.25 Sand DLK Dancingintherain 29.86
Apr 11'25 69 525R    A2 T4 0.00 6th 16.75L ChlRu,Blk 1 28.73 Sand DLK Don Rico 29.90
Feb 21'25 68 525R    A4 T3 2.47 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Catunda Kiki *29.00
Aug 23'24 66 525R    A1 T4 0.00 1st 2.75L QAw,ALd 28.85 Sand DLK Beretta Kadie *28.85
Aug 17'24 66 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 28.70 Sand DLK Fridays Arista *28.70

Orange

5 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-DLK] 34 5 47Patrick Sheehy/Patrick Malone (Ardee Lou Ibk.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Droopys Fane).May'22SHELONE TRISH TPW €2,385

May 3'25 56 525R    A3 T2 2.60 2211 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.09 Sand DLK Tahina Snow 29.14
Apr 19'25 56 525R    A2 T2 0.00 2533 3rd 5.75L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.00 Sand DLK Rowleys Charm 29.40
Mar 14'25 56 525R    A2 T2 2.52 1st 0.75L Strfin,LdNrL 28.99 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana *28.99
Feb 21'25 56 525R    A3 T4 2.70 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.08 Sand DLK Drumcove Clara *29.08
Jul 26'24 56 525R    A6 T2 2.59 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.97 Sand DLK Drumnafern Blue *28.97

Stripes

6 [28.81]
TR: Paul Whyte[28.81-DLK] 36 9 66Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Corner Daisy).Feb'22FRIDAYS APRIL TPW €3,810

May 16'2 56 525R    A3 T6 2.50 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.22 Sand DLK Eglish Boy *29.22
May 10'2 56 525R    A3 T3 2.55 2211 1st sh ChlBS,Ld 3 29.45 Sand DLK Glasmeen Ruby *29.45
Dec 21'24 57 525R    A2 T5 2.54 1223 3rd 2.25L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.68 Sand DLK Longrange Trend 28.84
Dec 14'24 57 525R    A2 T5 2.58 1112 1st 1.25L Ld 1,CmAg 28.89 Sand DLK New Note *28.89
Nov 8'24 56 525R    A5 T6 2.63 3333 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.06 Sand DLK Tullymurry Troy *29.06

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A4
Dundalk

Dundalk Stadium A4 525 Final

Wnr €650, 2nd €235, 3rd €125, 4th €60, 5th 
€60, 6th €60 Entry Fee €20

Must have raced at least 5 times at Dundalk -  TPF €1,290

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-DLK] 12 3 13Patrick Malone/Patrick Sheehy (Navan Me Ibk.B.(Malachi-Laughil Irene).Feb'23SHELONE IRENE TPW €1,230

May 16'2 59 525R    A4 T2 2.56 3322 1st 0.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.09 Sand DLK Jazzycazza *29.09
May 10'2 59 525R    A3 T4 2.58 4444 4th 8.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.27
Jan 25'25 58 525R    A2 T3 0.00 2nd 2.25L EvAw,Blk1/2 28.95 Sand DLK Rey Leon 29.11
Dec 13'24 58 525R    A3 T2 0.00 3343 1st sh 29.09 Sand DLK Caleta Willows *29.09
Nov 1'24 59 400R    S8 T2 7.41 11 1st 10.5L Ld 1,drclr 21.74 Sand DLK Lady Darwin *21.74

Blue

2 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-DLK] 6 2 11Gary Cole/Reece Thompson Murray (Co.Me Mf.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cloran Cookie).Aug'23CLORAN SIMBA TPW €345

May 16'2 72 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.38 Sand DLK Stefans Flash *29.38
May 9'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.66 4444 5th 9.25L/nk Bmp 1,Blk 1 29.05 Sand DLK Aayamza Liberty 29.72
Apr 25'25 69 400R    S6 T6 0.00 32 2nd 6.25L EvAw,RnOn 21.40 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain 21.84
Apr 11'25 71 400R    S7 T3 0.00 1st 0.75L ChlRu,Ld 2 22.03 Sand DLK Pavilion Luveen *22.03
Mar 15'25 70 400R    ON2 T6 7.60 44 4th 7.75L/sh LckEP,RnOn 21.58 Sand DLK Macash Magpie 22.13

White

3 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.13-SPK] 12 2 22Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Droopys Ring).Mar'23STEFANS FLASH TPW €710

May 16'2 81 525R    A4 T5 2.65 3222 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 29.38 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.39
May 9'25 81 525R    A4 T5 2.63 2222 3rd 3.25L/nk DspLd,ChlBS 29.05 Sand DLK Aayamza Liberty 29.30
Feb 21'25 81 525R    A3 T5 2.18 4444 2nd 1.00L ChlRi,FinWl 29.36 -.30 Slow 2/1 SPK Blackstone Hoffa 29.13
Jan 31'25 82 400R    S3 T5 7.17 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 21.44 Sand DLK Lorcans White *21.44
Oct 26'24 81 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 21.69 Sand DLK Tullymurry Troy *21.69

Black

4 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-DLK] 9 1 12Mr.Christopher Casserly (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23JAZZYCAZZA TPW €235

May 16'2 59 525R    A4 T5 2.64 4443 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.09 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 29.12
May 3'25 59 525R    A4 T5 2.65 5556 4th 7.25L Outp,RnOn 28.84 Sand DLK Blackstone Drama 29.35
Mar 28'25 59 525R    A3 T5 2.64 6555 4th 1.0L/sh Imp 2,FinWl 29.08 Sand DLK Tahina Adam 29.16
Mar 15'25 59 525R    A5 T4 2.61 3333 3rd 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand DLK Hello Katie 29.16
Feb 7'25 59 525R    ON2 T6 2.69 4444 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.56 Sand DLK Serious Mickey *29.56

Orange

5 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-DLK] 13 1 33Mr.Kieran Connell/Mr.Colm Markey (Newry Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Greymore Gale).Apr'23BALLYMURRY SPEED TPW €555

May 16'2 70 525R    A4 T4 2.54 2111 3rd 4.0L Chl1/2,LdBS 29.09 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 29.37
May 9'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.63 2222 2nd 5L Chl 2,ChlBS 28.76 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 29.11
May 2'25 70 525R    A3 T4 2.60 2222 2nd 6L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.82 Sand DLK Doublezero El Eh 29.24
Mar 28'25 70 400R    S6 T5 7.28 11 1st 5.25L Ld 1,drclr 21.60 Sand DLK Its A Pleasure *21.60
Dec 5'24 71 525R    A6 T5 3.45 2222 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Pollys Dream 29.61

Stripes

6 [28.90]
TR: Tina McGrane[28.90-DLK] 27 5 77Mr.Michael McGovern (Kells Meath) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mydras Dawn).Sep'22DOMINICO TPW €2,340

May 16'2 66 525R    A4 T6 2.64 5433 3rd 1L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.38 Sand DLK Cloran Simba 29.46
Apr 25'25 68 525R    A3 T6 0.00 6554 4th 2.75L/nk SlAw,Bmp 2 29.08 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.29
Mar 29'25 67 525R    A2 T5 2.66 2222 2nd 1.75L ChlBS,ClrRn 28.84 Sand DLK La Calabaza 28.96
Dec 6'24 68 525R    A2 T5 0.00 5322 1st 0.5L StyOn,LdNrL 29.44 -.40 Slow DLK Da Puca *29.04
Aug 31'24 67 525R    A2 T4 2.59 2231 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 4 28.95 Sand DLK Matts King *28.95

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: PQ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
400y/366m

21:35
 Grade  

S3
Dundalk

Bar One Racing S3 400

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €310

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3
T2 S3 S3
T3 S3 S3
T4 S3 S3
T5 S3 S3
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.71]
TR: Francis Murray[21.71-DLK] 3 0 00Mr.Howard Wallace (East Lothian) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Te Amo).May'23TIREE TPW €20

May 9'25 60 400R    S2 T4 7.53 54 4th 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 21.29 Sand DLK Ballymac Ninjago 21.71
May 2'25 61 400R    S5 T1 7.37 55 5th 2.5L/hd/hEvAw,RnOn 21.52 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks 21.71
Mar 28'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 2.19 6444 4th 12.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.00 Sand 5/2 SPK Mad For Cash 29.87
Feb 28'25 62 525T    T6 0.00 1st 1L 29.49 Sand SPK Rolo Sabbath *29.49
Feb 7'25 62 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L 19.59 Sand SPK Commendation 20.01

Blue

2 [21.77]
TR: Owner[21.77-DLK] 4 1 10Gerard Callan (Dundalk Louth) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Cabra Julia).Oct'23FLUFF THE START TPW €240

May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T1 2.66 5566 6th 14.50L MvdOff1,Blk 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.72
May 2'25 69 400R    S3 T4 7.31 46 6th 14.00L EvAw,BBlk 1 21.31 Sand DLK Glenfinnan 22.29
Apr 18'25 67 400R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 6.25L EP,ALd 21.77 Sand DLK Rodeo Drive *21.77
Apr 4'25 67 400R    ON2 T1 7.32 43 3rd 9.5L FcdCk1,Blk 1 21.66 Sand DLK Monfort Cousins 22.32
Mar 13'25 70 525T    T2 2.67 1st 10L 29.88 Sand DLK Lotus Stanley *29.88

White

3 [21.76]
TR: Graham Kelly[21.76-DLK] 4 0 01Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead) Ibd.B.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23BERETTA MAKALA TPW €55

May 10'2 52 400R    S6 T1 7.33 22 2nd 4.5L Dsp 1,ClrRn 21.45 Sand DLK Workout Plan 21.76
Apr 19'25 52 525R    A6 T1 0.00 4223 5th 8.00L SlAw,ChlBS 29.32 Sand DLK Macash Rose 29.88
Apr 12'25 52 525R    A5 T4 0.00 6566 6th 14.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.14 Sand DLK Pippas Baby 30.12
Mar 28'25 52 400R    ON2 T4 7.90 66 6th 5.50L/sh BlkRu,NvShw 22.08 Sand DLK Tullymurry Pal 22.47
Feb 20'25 54 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 29.60 Sand DLK Alone All Alone *29.60

Black

4 [21.76]
TR: Owner[21.76-DLK] 9 1 24Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Ibkw.D.(Malachi-How Ye Now).Oct'22LORCANS WHITE TPW €540

Apr 19'25 69 400T    T3 7.45 Solo 21.81 Sand DLK *21.81
Feb 7'25 69 525R    A3 T3 2.68 6666 6th 4.5L/dis SlAw,Fd 29.16 Sand DLK Eglish Boy
Jan 31'25 69 400R    S3 T1 7.46 2nd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 21.44 Sand DLK Stefans Flash 21.89
Jan 18'25 68 400R    S4 T1 7.38 31 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 2 21.76 Sand DLK Limitless *21.76
Dec 21'24 67 400R    S5 T1 7.30 32 2nd 2.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 21.66 Sand DLK Over Flow 21.82

Orange

5 [21.74]
TR: Owner[21.74-DLK] 6 1 02Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23VANISH TPW €365

Apr 25'25 61 525R    A3 T6 0.00 5666 6th 10.25L SlAw,Blk 1 29.09 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.81
Apr 19'25 59 400R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 21.74 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *21.74
Apr 12'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.58 4322 2nd 1L Crd 1,ChlRi 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHorseleap Mandy 29.73
Apr 5'25 58 525R    A7 T6 2.71 4343 2nd 6L Blk 2,ChlBS 29.50 Sand DLK Hold On Tight 29.92
Mar 21'25 59 400R    S7 T6 7.83 55 5th 13L/hd MsdBk,Imp 1 21.63 Sand DLK Tobermory 22.55

Stripes

6 [21.73]
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[21.73-DLK] 7 2 20Mr.Donnan Ritchie (Downpartick Down) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peters Queen).Oct'23DUNNANELLY DAN TPW €480

May 2'25 66 400R    S3 T5 7.49 63 3rd 8.75L SlAw,Imp 1 21.31 Sand DLK Glenfinnan 21.92
Apr 19'25 68 400R    S5 T6 0.00 42 1st 1.75L Chl1/2,FinWl 21.73 Sand DLK Courtney Club *21.73
Mar 28'25 69 400R    S4 T6 7.59 65 6th 8.00L/nk SlAw,Outp 21.50 Sand DLK Clongeel Bono 22.08
Mar 21'25 69 400R    S4 T6 7.57 4th 9.5L Imp 1,RnOn 21.55 Sand DLK Graigues Gem 22.21
Mar 14'25 69 400R    S8 T5 7.38 1st 2L Ld 2,RnOn 21.89 Sand DLK Gun Pilot *21.89

Sectional Time:First preference Res: RST

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A2
Dundalk

Good Night & Safe Home To You All A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-DLK] 25 7 44Patrick McConville (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Plain White Tea).Nov'22DA PUCA TPW €2,740

May 9'25 68 525R    A2 T3 2.58 3344 4th 2.75L/sh/Chl1/2,ClrRn 28.79 Sand DLK Don Rico 29.00
May 2'25 67 525R    A1 T4 2.61 3344 4th 3.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.76 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 28.97
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A4 T2 0.00 3222 2nd 0.5L Chl3/4,ClrRn 28.70 Sand DLK Graigues Flyer 28.73
Oct 26'24 67 550R    A2 T5 0.00 1st hd Ld 2,HldOn 30.25 Sand DLK Dapper Davy *30.25
Sep 13'24 67 525R    A4 T4 2.67 2211 1st 1L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.01 Sand DLK Darver Rose *29.01

Blue

2 [28.64]
TR: Owner[28.64-DLK] 30 7 610Mrs Bridge Campbell (Tyrone) Ibef.D.(Ballymac Anton-Cobham Lady).Sep'21DUSTY DAN TPW €3,020

May 3'25 74 525R    A3 T4 2.80 4432 2nd 1.50L MsdBk,RnOn 28.91 Sand 6/4 LFD Smurfing Gamer 29.01
Apr 12'25 75 575R    A3 T1 5.57 3333 3rd 4.50L BmpRu,Crd 3 31.74+.20 Fast 1/1 LFD So Its Bono 32.25
Jan 18'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.70 2221 1st 3.5L ChlBS,FinWl 28.95 Sand DLK Carrow Diamond *28.95
Aug 15'24 74 525R    A1 T4 2.64 4333 2nd 1.75L ChlRi,FinWl 28.52 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 28.64
Jul 26'24 75 525R    A1 T5 2.58 2221 1st 0.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.95 Sand DLK Catchphrase *28.95

White

3 [28.76]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[28.76-DLK] 84 15 2014Mr.Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Iwbe.D.(Good News-Tic Tok Bliss).Oct'20TAHINA SNOW TPW €6,875

May 16'2 74 525R    A2 T4 2.61 6666 6th 9.25L Imp 1,Blk 1 29.00 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.65
May 9'25 74 525R    A2 T6 2.69 6555 5th 4.00L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 28.79 Sand DLK Don Rico 29.09
Sep 28'24 74 525R    A3 T5 2.62 2111 1st 11.5L Ld1/2,drclr 28.76 Sand DLK Fridays Arista *28.76
Jul 13'24 74 525R    A3 T1 2.68 6322 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 28.93 Sand DLK Up The Sleeve *28.93
Oct 14'22 74 525R    A4 T1 2.64 3331 1st 1.75L Ld 4,FinWl 28.89 Sand DLK Simple Life *28.89

Black

4 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-DLK] 6 2 02Mrs Emma  Hall (Antrim) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23DROGON TPW €220

May 2'25 75 525R    A3 T5 2.73 4443 4th 4.75L SlAw,Blk 1 28.89 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.22
Apr 25'25 76 525R    A3 T4 0.00 3322 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 28.93 Sand DLK Dryland Roxy *28.93
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A3 T5 0.00 2nd 2.25L Blk 2,RnOn 29.01 Sand DLK Chevals Son 29.17
Mar 29'25 76 335R    S3 T5 6.82 4th 5.25L VSlaw,Ck 1 18.12+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Enchanting Snowy 18.64
Feb 15'25 75 335R    S5 T5 6.80 1st 0.75L EvAw,FinWl 18.23+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Dare To Hope *18.38

Orange

5 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 52 9 125Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN AKIRA TPW €2,920

May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.50 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *29.00
May 2'25 70 525R    A3 T2 2.64 2223 5th 6.25L Crd 1,Chl 2 28.70 Sand DLK Curly Sean 29.14
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Mainstreet Bono *29.08
Apr 18'25 70 525R    A5 T4 0.00 1111 1st 6.25L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand DLK Speed Model *29.27
Oct 4'24 70 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.27 Sand DLK Highview Quality *29.27

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.92-DBP] 18 3 02Christopher McNally/Eugene Nugent (Darkl Mbk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Jayne).May'22HIGHVIEW ISSUE TPW €450

Apr 26'25 81 525R    A2 T6 2.65 6665 5th 12.00L BBlk 1,Blk 2 28.79 Sand DLK Dryland Titan 29.63
Apr 4'25 81 525R    A3 T6 2.58 4444 4th 5.75L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 28.68 Sand DLK Shelone Zara 29.09
Mar 21'25 84 525R    A4 T3 2.62 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,RnOn 29.27 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble *29.27
Dec 6'24 83 525R    AA0 T4 0.00 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 28.72+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Lemon Bonanza *28.92
Nov 29'24 83 525R    A4 T6 16.97 1st 10.5L EvAw,drclr 29.15+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Longrange Chico *29.35

Sectional Time:First preference Res: UV

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


